MDLMPRI0E 1082013

STATE OF DIANA
CLAKE county
FILED FOR RERORS

2017 044636 ITJ0L 19 AH L2

MICHAEL 8. pRow
RECORDFR

When recorded mail to: #:10854804

FAMS-DTO Rec IR ASAARIENAN
3 First American Way

Santa Ana, CA 92707
MIDLA | 1348.10 | PR DOCS
RE: BLOECHL | Lt

Document Prep: Document iS
Austin Cagle
MidFirst Bank NOT OFFICIAL!

999 N.W. Grand IeVa ite 100 .
Oklahoma City, O .’Eﬁé%'peocument is the property of

1-800-552-3000 the Lake County Recorder!

AR || i

Please cross-referenceito: Instrument Number: 2006 060622,, LAKE County |ndiana.

LOAN MODIFICATION ACREEMENT -
FIXED RATE LOAN
This Loan Modification Agicement ("Agreement"”), imade this June 1, 2017, between KAREN R
BLOECHL FKA KAREN NALL ("Borrower: ang idFirst Bank, a federally c¢hartered savings
association locaied at 501 N.W. '-é&-"“q%‘ City, OK 7311¢ ("Lender"), renews,

amends, supplermients and extends: 4% the Morcage, Deed of Trusl, or Security Deed
("Security Instrt t') originated onH7#/2006, recorded on JULY 13 )6, in Instrument
Number: 2006 O in LAKE CouryklIndiana_and2) the Promiss 2 ("Note") bearing
the same date, sinal principaamount Git$=31,369.00 an by, the Security
Instrument and ole [ ¥red to as” "ad ders" (collectively
referred to here ich are secured be »ersonal property
described in the oeCurity Insuument, 1ocatea dat 1ooo/ svnubcnt ui, I_UVVELL, IN 46356, /

the real property described being set forth as follows: ¥ \’(
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. S,Q;’g

Parcel # 451903378006000037 QM/ . \ﬂ\/%
(Herein defined as "Property").
%rgwer Initial Lines

Page 1 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number:10854804 signatory over 4




~ Gl

MDLMPR10E 10S20f3

Capitalized Amount: $5,859.68

Being the same property conveyed to KAREN R. NALL NKA AS KAREN R. BLOECHL by Deed
recorded JANUARY 27, 2017 and recorded in Instrument Number: 2017 006358 in LAKE
County Indiana.

Borrower is in default or at imminent risk of default under the Loan Documents and desires (i)
that the Lender forbear from exercising its rights under the Loan Documents, (ii) to extend or
rearrange the time and manner of payment of the Note and other obligations due to Lender
under the Loan Documents, and (iii) to extend and carry forward the lien(s) on the Property,
whether created by the Security Instrument or otherwise. Lender, the legal holder of the Note
and of the lien(s) securing the same, has agreed to Borrower's request to so forbear, to extend
or rearrange the time and manner of payment of the Note, and to grant certain other financial

accommodations pursuan t to the terms-of this-Agreemen t

In consideration Bﬂeumntets exch other good and
valuable conside ./' f m ﬁ m ne ind sufficiency of
which is hereby rti Il fy, re 1 extend the Note
and Security Ins other Loan nts as follows (ngiwi nding anything to
tho conirary con Tﬂﬁﬁgs&*&ﬁm ML Bpety be

the Lake County Recorder!

1. Acknowledgement of Unpaid Balanee and Expe

Borrower acknowledges that as of 5/30/2017 Borrower owes Lender the unpaid balance
of $200,054.66 ('Viodified Principal Balance"). The Modified Principal Balance includes
unpaid principal of $194,194.95, unpaid interest of $4,450.32, escrows advanced of
$1,584.53, less "175.1' n suspense fun

Borrower hereby renews, extends and promises to pay the Modified Principal Balance,
plus interest; to the order of LendeRy lntersn,t will be charged on the Modified Principal

Balance until the full amount ofs e’ Modifiec Pnncnpal Balance andthe other amounts
due hereundsr and under the LQan Documests:have been paid ir sordance with the
terms ar ditions of the Loan Documents, as modifi i Agreement. All
reference L. oan Documentsito"Principal” shall be cecr er to the Modified
Principal e, INDIAND o

2. Acknowledgement of Unpaid Fees and Costs:

Borrower agrees to remain responsible for payment of allowable costs and fees now due
and owing ("Unpaid Fees and Costs") plus other allowable charges, costs, fees and
expenses incurred hereafter, including late charges incurred after this Agreement
becomes effective (the total sum of which is referred to as "Fees and Costs"). Borrower
agrees and acknowledges that Borrower received notice of Unpaid Fees and Costs due
as of a date certain prior to execution of this Agreement.

Miﬁal Lines

Page 2 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number:10854804 signatory over 4




MDLMP R 10E 10S20f3

Lender has agreed to postpone the collection of any outstanding Fees and Costs that
are not paid in advance or that are not included in the Modified Principal Balance. Fees
and Costs not included in the Modified Principal Balance remain due and owing as part
of the debt secured by the Loan Documents to the extent provided in the Loan
Documents and as otherwise permissible under applicable law. The outstanding Fees
and Costs remain due and payable to Lender and shall be paid by Borrower, with
interest as permitted by the Loan Documents. Furthermore, outstanding Fees and Costs
shall be payable to Lender on demand of Lender and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument to the extent provided in the Security Instrument and otherwise permissible
under applicable laws and requirements.

3. Interest Calculation:

Interest will be calculated at a fixed yearly interest rate of 4.375%.

¢ Paymer PR RS

a. Borro oswiedges_and_agrees that Borrowei shi ling on 7M1/2017
throu v N %QQEEI@I@& 0w . for principal and
intere Il cqntinue to make,such payments in accoigai lith the terms and
condition sat H%ﬁﬁbbﬁtﬁiﬁ!ﬂmﬂqmﬁ ied Principal Balance is
paid ir fulld the Lake County Recorder!

b. An escrow account has been established under the terms and conditions of the Loan
Documents. Borrower will make an escrow payment each.month on each payment

due datg. The gscrow paymenigeurrentiysis $313.92 perymonth, which is subject to
change depending on the amounts attributable [to taxes, insurance and other escrow
items. The present combined Monthly Payme 1/Escrow Payment will
be $1,312.76. The escrow payment will be re-analyzed from |time to time in
accordance with the /terms of the Loan Documenis to determine the appropriate
escrow payment amount so that taxes, insurance and other escrow items may be
paid appropriately. The escrow piymggt will be combined with the monthly principal
and interast payment amount. % /\,LL@ )
c. The Maturity'Date of the Lo ,’-Qextend 40 6/1/2047. If Borrower still owes

amou in Lender on the n%' ' se amounts in full
on the ity Date.

5. Acknowl A
The Borr: nent is subject to
the following, cenditicns, which must exist al the lime the Loan Mcadilication Agreement
is executed:

a. All payments set forth in the Payment Schedule under the Loan Modification Trial
Pian Agreement must have been made according to the Payment Schedule;

b. The Property has no physical conditions that will adversely affect the Borrower's
continued use of the Property or interfere with the Borrower's ability to make

payments as required under the Loan Modification Agreement;
gorgwer Initial Lines

Page 3 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number:10854804 signatory over 4




MDLMPR10E 10820f3

c. The Borrower (one or more) is occupying the Property as the Borrower's primary
residence;

d. The Lender remains in first lien position and there are no outstanding liens and/or
judgments against the Property

The Borrower acknowledges and agrees that in the event the conditions set forth in this
paragraph are not satisfied, this Loan Modification Agreement shall become null and
void unless otherwise expressly agreed by Lender in writing. In the event this Loan
Modification Agreement becomes null and void as set forth in this paragraph, Borrower
acknowledges and agrees all provisions of the Loan Documents shall continue in full
force and effect and Lender shall be under no obligation to modify any provision of the
Loan Documents under this Agreement.

6. Place of Payment:

Borrower E: ther place as the
Lender . p mﬂleﬂlb dl e 1010, [&% )
Midland Viorioage MGESETOMEEEEE LA 1L

Atin: Cas
P.0. Box 268 Thls Document is the property of

Oklahom: Cily, OK {42388 County Recorder!
7. Adijustable Rate I 'oan Provisions inNote:

N

If the interest ratefin the Interest Calculation section of this Agraement is calculated as
provided in the Note “any rate and payment adjustment provisions in the Note will apply.
If the interest ratedin,the Interest Calculation section of thissAgreement is fixed, any rate
and payment aditistment provisions in the Note will not apply.

8. Sale or Transfer of Property by Borrower:

‘\\um

}erf*,ézsst in it is sold or transferred (or, if

a. If all or any part of the Prope

Borrowar is not a natural gerson, any»P eficial interest in Eorrower is sold or
transf i) without the laé*ﬁd@rs pno% ~written conse ler may require
imme aymant in full oLaII Sums secdrqd by this Secuyit ment.

b. IfLen as this optlorﬁ,Leﬁdgr‘shah\glve Borrow acceleration.
Ther wide@ penocf’éfm@“?ess than 30« date the notice is
delive it 2 d by the Security

Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of the
designated period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

9. Compliance with Loan Documents:

Borrower represents that, except for the payments described in this Agreement,
Borrower is in full compliance with the covenants in the Loan Documents and that all of

%itial Lines

Page 4 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number:10854804 signatory over 4




10.

MDLMPR10E10S20f3

the representations and warranties contained in the Loan Documents are true, correct or
satisfied as of the effective date of this Agreement.

Renewal and Extension:

It is the intention of the parties that all liens and security interests described in the Loan
Documents are hereby renewed and extended until the Modified Principal Balance and
other obligations to Lender, have been fully paid. Borrower and Lender acknowledge
and agree that the extension, amendment, modification or rearrangement effected by
this Agreement shall in no manner affect or impair the Note or the liens and security
interests securing the Note. The parties mutually agree that the purposes of this
Agreement is to extend, modify, amend or rearrange the time and manner of payment of
the Loan Documents and the indebtedness evidenced thereby, and to carry forward all
liens and security mterests (including, if applicable, anv and all vendor's liens), which are

expressly in full force and
effect to Fhevetvenvent is

11. No Waiv e RignEs Reddroipa D€l 1!
All the rights ’th@pi)sﬁ@ﬂﬁi@ﬁtagctmiﬁqg ém;tyirﬁf the Loan Documents
relating to-default in iﬂ? ' )‘{Q@SR@@ E é.i)an Documents also shall apply
to default in'the maklng of the mod ed payments hereunder. Nothl contained herein
shall be deemed tobe a waiver by Lender of any terms-or conditions of the Loan
Documents as modiiicd. by this, Agieeme this Agreemeni.shall in no way be deemed
to be a waiver of ‘Lender's rights and remedies by reason of any default by Borrower
under the LoanyDocuments as| herein modified, In g without limitation future
payment defaults, Nothing in this /Agreement shall iconstitute an agreement by Lender to
any future modification of the Loan Documeants and Lender expressly reserves the right
to refuse (o agree io any future modifications.

12. Bankrupic
If, since of this loan tHfaugh=clate of'this Agreement ar has received a
discharg ster 7 bankmuptcy-and there has been affirmation of the
underlyin nder is net at*emptlng to re-estab! nal liability for the
underlyin te q into thie /-\gragment The 1 ige however, that
Lender re | mcituding but not Hmite eclose its interest

in the piopeity

uniucei dPPlUPI iale CiiCuimstainces.

e paiues agree that the

consideration for this Agreement is the Lender's forbearance from presently exercising
its right and pursuing its remedies under the Security Instrument as a result of
Borrower's default.

13.

Loan Documents Remain In Full Force and Effect:

Page 5 of the Loan Modification Agreement

Order Number:10854804

wmal Lines

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each

signatory over 4



MDLMPR10E 10520f3

The provisions of the Loan Documents, as amended by this Agreement, shall continue in
full force and effect, and Borrower acknowledges and reaffirms Borrower's liability to
Lender under the Loan Documents, subject to the bankrupfcy exception in the
Bankruptcy section of this Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency between this
Agreement and the terms of the Loan Documents, this Agreement shall govern. Nothing
in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a novation, satisfaction or
release, in whole or in part, of the Loan Documents. Except as otherwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Loan Documents remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender are bound and must comply with all of the terms and provisions of the Loan
Documents, except as amended by this Agreement.

14. Execution of Additional Documentation:

Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary
or require vhich if approved

and acce mw 4 1d shall bind and
inure to E heirs, executors, administrators, and assi
NOT OFFICIAL!

1s Document is the gnlfo\%

| - Lender doge Xe is Agre v %ny rights it may have against
| any pers( nota paﬁj’lﬁt@sﬁﬁé:ﬂ ecor

a. If any court of competent jurisdiction shall'declare any provision of this Agreement to
be invalid, to any exteal;,the semaindei the Agreement shall not be affected
thereby and shall continue in full force and effect to bind the partis

15. Miscella

b. This Agreement v be executed simultaneously in_anydnumber of counterparts,
each of \which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute
one and the same Agreeme

c. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State where the Property is
locate RS

16. Effective Date

This Agre shal! be effective upon-the @xecution of this A nt by Lender and
Borrower the date first writter: above.
IMPORTANT: R S| f IFICATION

AGREEMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE LOAN DOCUMENTS AND ANY EXHIBITS AND
SCHEDULES THERETO, REPRESENT THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES
AND CONTROL OVER ALL PRIOR NEGOTIATIONS, AGREEMENTS AND UNDERTAKINGS
BETWEEN THE PARTIES WITH RESPECT TO SUCH MATTER. ONLY THOSE TERMS IN
WRITING ARE ENFORCEABLE. NO OTHER TERMS OR ORAL PROMISES NOT
CONTAINED IN THIS WRITTEN AGREEMENT MAY BE LEGALLY ENFORCED. THIS LOAN
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MAY BE AMENDED OR CHANGED ONLY BY A WRITTEN
INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES OR THEIR AUTHORIZED ASSIGNEES.

E(og%w?r Initial Lines

Page 6 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number:10854804 signatory over 4




MDLMPR 10E 10S20f3

BORROWER

m\@» vos\

EN R BLOECHL FKA KAREN NALL DATE
< Acknowledgement
BRRAR )
STATE OFrdiana. )
)ss: (NG
COUNTY OF LAKE S oo¥- )
Onthe 2V day of Jumne , 20 1. before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and
for said state, persnnnll\l anneared KAREN R BLOECHIL. FKA KAREN NALI nnrenna]ly known to me or
proved to me on Y » name(s) is (are)

subscribed to the WWM' at he cuted the same in
his/her/their capac I-thal by his/her/their signature si‘c% the inst individual(s) or the
person upon behel o111 ' NFEYTECFF FPRETATN
In witness whereopHiiagealmEizedandeiical ssalerty of
the Lake County Recorder!

%f‘b\bl d’@ ounty of Residence: | ook

Notary Public

' gl
Commission Number: 1A5157

Bvanda Capmpistt

Printed name of notary My Commission Expire 03- 21- 14
\\ \A——UJ‘LF
This instrument.was prepared by Aus W@fﬂrm under the penalties for perjury,
that | have taken reasonable care to radact each Saci i &1 in this document,
unless requirec aw, Austin Cagle— eis
04’(11 Ii‘ryr x\ it ﬁ\k‘%\
OFFICIAL SEAL

BRENDA CAMPBELL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/27/19

Page 7 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 10854804



LENDER

MDLMP R 10E 108203

MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings association located at 501 N.W. Grand Blvd.

Oklahoma City, OK 73118

W

Vice President, MidFirst Bank

Printed Name

STATE OF OKLAI
COUNTY OF OK

On the A

ICIAL!

before me

for said st
himself/herself/theri
association locate
me or proved to n

lves to

NOT OI;E

,’Ehi&alx)ocqlnent is the §

501 N AT e GRSy H‘?%W?%‘ and who.

on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whos

a fedc

to the within instrument ar know 1e th 'shefthey >d the

capacity as Vice President ©of MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings asso:

N.W. Grand Blvd. Oklahoema“City, OK 73118, and that by his/her/their signature «

individual or the person upoin, behalf of which the individual acted, exe the instr
1 withess whereof, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

otary Pu

C

Printed Name of Notar

Page 8 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 10854804

ounty of Residenc

i A A A RNIRRTISINJL S NN o AY P2 IR L™ 1
i ~

\\\\\\HIHI//////’

Sk SHER,
$ Q?‘;.»;\:\OTAQ i _(( %
‘Chris Weeks S [ #worissr § 2
Z i1EXP.12M120} =
RN <3
- A '., & N
2 T PUBLC Qs $
//// @ ey ?\Q\\\\\
Acknowledgement %, OF  OXM (Y
m ln‘\\\\\
[ ]
-Document 1s

10tary public in and
) acknowledged

ly_chartered savings
yersonally known to
name is subscribed
ame in his/her/their
tion located at 501
the instrument, the
1ent.

Canadian




MDLMPR10E 10520f3

Exhibit "A"

LOT 63, IN MISTY HILLS UNIT TWO, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK
95 PAGE 56, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Page 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 10854804




